PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha		12/10/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Luminit LLC	Luminit LLC		
Street Address: 1850 W. 205th	Street		
City: Torarnce			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 90501-1526	90501-1526		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3			
Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	369925		
Patent Number:	42767		
Patent Number:	201915		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (312)655-1501			
	(312)655-1501 312-655-1500		
Email: ebfdocket@welshkatz.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-m. US Mail.	ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will .	be sent via	
Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP			
	120 South Riverside Plaza		
	Suite 2200 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-3912		
Address Line 4. Chicago,			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3893-113304		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Erik B. Flom/		
Total Attachments: 1 source=113304USexecAssignUSPNs3#	page1.tif		

Assignment

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation of Japan, hereby sells and assigns to, Luminit LLC, an LLC of the State of California of the United States of America its entire right, title, and interest in the listed Letters Patent and Patent Applications to be held and enjoyed by Asahi Kasei Corporation, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Luminit LLC had this assignment not been made.

<u>Application No</u> .	<u>Patent No.</u>
09/591,335	6,369,925
08/815,145	5,842,767
09/170811	6,201,915
	09/591,335 08/815,145

In testimony whereof, Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the date indicated below.

Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha

Dated: December 10, 2010

By:

Dr. Fumiaki KAWAKAMI Title: <u>General Manager, Planning & Control</u> Corporate Intellectual Property

CHI-10647-2

RECORDED: 09/13/2011